DIODES GROUP
TURIN BARE DIE OVERVIEW
JANUARY 2016
Giovanni Marengo
Dipl – Ing
Sr. Mgr ProdMktg
Ultrafast Diodes
+39 348 0032784 (Torino/Italy)

n+
GLASS PASSIVATION
n-
p+
n+
Standard recovery rectifier are glass passivated junctions available
with two different Mesa termination, Mesa and Moat.
VISHAY CONFIDENTIAL
SOFT FAST RECOVERY PRODUCT LIST
Die PN Die size (mils)
Trr (nsec)
max at If
Vf max (V) @ If, 25°C Tjmax (°C) If (A) Vrrm(V)
VS060LM06CS02CB 60X60 200 1.3 150 2 600
VS135LM06CS02CB 100x135 200 1.2 150 8 600
VS180LG10HS05 180X180 500 1.4 150 16 1200
VS180LM06CS02CB 180X180 200 1.3 150 20 600
VS180LM12CS05CB 180X180 500 1.35 150 20 1200
VS207LM06CS02CB 207X157 200 1.3 150 20 600
VS230LM06CS02CB 230X230 200 1.08 at 20A 150 30 600
VS340LM06CS02CB 350X230 200 1.3 150 60 600
VS340LM12S05CB 350X230 500 1.3 150 60 1200
VS390LM06CS02CB 390x270 200 1.25 150 80 600
VS390LM12CS05CB 390x270 500 1.3 150 80 1200
VISHAY CONFIDENTIAL
HP SOFT RECOVERY DIODE
600V 8EWF06S 10ETF06S
20ETF06S

Active Area
VISHAY CONFIDENTIAL
THYRISTORS & DIODES DIE NOMENCLATURE GUIDE
VISHAY CONFIDENTIAL
THIRISTORS DIE PRODUCTS
Die PN
Die size
(mils)
VTM (V) @ IT(AV),
25°C
IGT max (mA) Tjmax (°C)
Rated current
IT(AV) (A)
VDRM / VRRM
(V)
VS110BG12DCB 110x110 1.2 20 125 8 1200
VS110SG12HCB 110x110 1.2 20 125 8 1200
VS180SG12HCB 180x180 1.3 45 125 25 600/1200
VS185BG12DCB 185x185 1.25 60 125 16 1200
VS210SG12HCB 210x210 1.5 60 125 25 1200
VS230SG12HCB 230x230 1.3 60 125 25 1200
VS250BG12DCB 250x250 1.3 at 25A 150 125 35 600/1200
VS250SG12HCB 250x250 1.3 at 25A 100 125 35 1200
VS255SG12HCB 250x250 1.25 at 25A 80 125 35 600/ 1200
VS343SG12HCB 340x340 1.2 at 25A 100 125 1200
VS350SG12HCB 350x350 1.2 at 25A 100 125 50 1200
VS370BG12DCB 370X370 1.2 at 25A 150 125 60 1200
VS370SG12HCB 370x370 1.2 at 25A 150 125 50 600/ 1200
VS480SG12HCB 480x480 1.2 at 25A 110 125 90 600/ 1200
VS590SG12HCB 590x590 1.2 at 25A 140 125 180 600 - 1200
VISHAY CONFIDENTIAL
THYRISTORS DISCRETE DEVICE